## 900224923 06/05/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC (New Jersey)		105/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC (Delaware)	
Street Address:	380 Southpointe Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Se	erial Number:	85298528	PANPAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2155578477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2155576656

Email: mary@mendelip.com
Correspondent Name: Steve Mendelsohn

Address Line 1: Mendelsohn, Drucker, & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 405

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1179.000T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Drucker

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0446 DP \$40.00 85298

Signature:	/Kevin M. Drucker/	
Date:	06/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0447

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, having an address at 501 Forrestal Road, Suite 324, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an address at 380 Southpointe Boulevard, Suite 200, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania, 15317, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the below-listed trademarks and the below-listed trademark registrations in the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted on these trademarks owned by ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these marks:

PANPAD 85/298,528 009 Secure payment devices and secure terminals, including point-of-sale terminals, for reading, accepting, encrypting, and unencrypting data relating to payment eards, credit cards, debit cards, gift cards, smart cards, stored value cards, and other financial transaction data	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Class	Goods/Services
	PANPAD	85/298,528	009	terminals, for reading, accepting, encrypting, and overcrypting data relating to payment cards, credit cards, debit cards, gift cards, smart

PANPAD 10 349 314 (European Community TM)

009

Secure payment devices and secure terminals, including point-of-sale terminals, for reading, accepting, encrypting, and uneverypting data relating to payment cards, credit cards, debit cards, gift cards, smart cards, stored value cards, and other financial transaction data

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, hereafter to execute all applications, deeds, powers of attorney, acknowledgments and other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of these trademarks in the United States and in all other countries to ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to such trademarks.

Page 1 of 2

PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, LL	C (New Jersey)	
By: KEVIN M. McGUIRE, Partner	Date: <u>5-31-20/2</u>	
State of NT City of Prusela	) ) SS. )	
Then personally appeared the above name foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, 1 2012	ed corporate officer and acknowledged before me, this <u>S</u> / day of <u>War</u>	the
My commission expires:  Tury 27, 2013	Notary Public  Notary Public  Commission # 2303231  Notary Public, State of New Jerse My Commission Expires July 22, 2013	With the state of
ASSIGNEE: PRINCETON PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		
By: 724 0 ROBERT NATHAN, President	Date: 5 - 31 12	
State of 1914 City of 1914 State	) SS. )	
Then personally appeared the above named foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed,	d corporate officer and acknowledged t	the
before me, this3 \ day ofM~\		
My commission expires:	MARY A. TABLER  Commission # 2303231  Notary Public, State of New Jersey  My Commission Expires  July 22, 2018	
	Page 2	of 2

ASSIGNOR:

**RECORDED: 06/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0449